The Seattle Times

1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104

51411
3/15/2023
1545
KC Council
04/30/2023

Print

Ad No.	Date	Description	Position	Format	Net Amount
304788	3/15/2023	METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY	Seattle Times - CL-	1.65 × 5.57 in ×	\$ 178.40
		COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC	Legals	1.0000 col.	

COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC **HEARING Proposed Ordinance** 2023-0089 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public

MARCH 16, 2023 **OK TO PAY \$178.40** amf

Summary			
Total Net Amount	\$ 178.40		
Taxes	\$ 0.00		
Total Amount	\$ 178.40		
Prepaid	\$ 0.00		
Amount Due	\$ 178.40		

Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Invoice #	Advertiser #	Advertiser Name	Agency #	Agency Name	Amount Due
51411	1545	KC Council			\$ 178.40

Remittance Address	Please indicate any changes to your billing information:
The Seattle Times	
PO Box C34805 Seattle, WA 98124-1805	
Tel: (206) 464-3200	

The Seattle Times

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

03/15/2023

Agent MAU	REEN DUGG	sw Signature Maure Ouff
Subscribed and swo	rn to before me on	03/15/23
Frankie]	Flight	[19]
		State of Washington, residing at Seattle
Publication Cost:	\$178.40	· ·
Order No:	51411	FRANKIE FLIGHT
Customer No: PO #:	1545	Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 19110383 My Comm. Expires Nov 4, 2023

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Proposed Ordinance 2023-0089

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing before the Metropolitan King County Council will be held at the King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Avenue Room 1001 on the 28th day of March, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. to consider adoption of Proposed Ordinance 2023-0089, concerning adoption of a no shooting area near the City of Black Diamond. Information on the public hearing and how to submit public testimony can be found at this website: https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/

https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/ committees/full_council.aspx.

It is expected that the Council will take action on this Proposed Ordinance at the March 28, 2023, meeting following the public hearing.

The Proposed Ordinance would establish a second no shooting area within Crow voting precinct in south King County and amending King County Code (K.C.C.) chapter 12.68. The area is described as:

Those portions of Township 21 North, Range 7 East, W.M. comprised of the northeast and northwest quarters of Section 8 and the east half of the northeast quarter of Section 7. A map is attached as Attachment C to Proposed Ordinance 2023-0089.

In unincorporated King County, residents may discharge firearms on their own property, or with the permission of the property owner, unless a no shooting area has been established by ordinance if the council finds the petitioned area to be beneficial to the public health, safety and general welfare under the requirements of K.C.C. chapter 12.68.010. Violations of no shooting areas are defined under K.C.C. 12.68.020 and constitute a misdemeanor, with the first offence shall constitute a civil penalty not to exceed one hundred dollars, and consecutive offenses punishable by a fine of up to two hundred fifty dollars or no more than ninety days in iail.

For More Information:
A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2023-0089 is available on the internet at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6026453&GUID=251B0808-CBIA-4B34-AI3C-FA9EEIFF562&Options=Advanced&Search= You may also view this notice at the Clerk's page at https://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/ordinances_ad vertised.aspx

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 15th day of March, 2023

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council

Publication Cost: \$178,40 51411 Order No:

1545

PO #:

Customer No: